

Office of the Executive Director, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Institute of Medical Excellence (Medical College & Associated Hospital, SMVDNSH), Kakryal

Sub: Constitution of Sports Committee of SMVDIME.

Order

The following Sports Committee of SMVDIME is hereby constituted in supersession to all orders issued in this regard, with immediate effect:

- i) Dr. Rakesh Kumar Ranyal, Medical Superintendent Chairperson Mobile No. 9168819977, Email ID
 ms.smvdime@maavaishnodevi.net

 ii) Dr. Curbin Single Assistant Brafasson (Conseel Superior)
- ii) Dr. Gurbir Singh, Assistant Professor (General Surgery) Member Mobile No. 9622180396
 Email ID- khalsagurbir2510@gmail.com
- iii) Dr. Rohan Gupta, Assistant Professor (ENT) Member Mobile No. 9419136333
 Email ID- rohangupta5949@gmail.com
- iv) Dr. Sumit Dev Bloria, Assistant Professor (Anaesthesia) MemberMobile No. 9682565286Email ID- summitbloria13@gmail.com
- v) Dr. Mohita Singh, Assistant Professor (Physiology) Member Mobile No. 979767759
 Email ID- mohitasingh1512@gmail.com
- vi) Dr. Rajpal Singh, Assistant Professor (Radiation Oncology) Member Mobile No. 9149533575
 Email ID- rajpalsingh.skims@gmail.com

Sd/-(Dr. Yashpal Sharma) Executive Director

No. SMVDIME/MC/Adm/103/1698-1702

Dated: 17 - 12 - 2024

Copy to the:

- Chief Executive Officer, SMVDSB, Katra.
- 2. Facility Director, SMVDNSH.
- 3. Dean, SMVDIME.
- 4. Medical Superintendent, SMVDNSH.
- 5. _____, concerned.